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	Ascot, Great Britain - Turf - 2831 Metres (Right-handed) 
For 4-years-old and upwards. Rated 0-105. Lowest weight 112lb; Highest weight 136lb. Penalties: after June 5th 2021, for each race won, 4yo to 6yo 5lb; 7yo and up 4lb.
Total Prize Money (GBP) £65,000
1st £33,501, 2nd £15,710, 3rd £7,858, 4th £3,926, 5th £1,963, 6th £981.
Approximate Prize Money in HKD: $715,400
1st $368,700, 2nd $172,900, 3rd $86,500, 4th $43,200, 5th $21,600, 6th $10,800.



	
	16

	安蹄逸
高仕登及高素德
127 
杜苑欣
(9) 
AMTIYAZ (GB) 4 b c
John & Thady Gosden
(95)
Hollie Doyle
Frankel (GB)－Rose Of Miracles (GB) (Dalakhani (IRE))
Owner(s): Imad Alsagar

	Lifetime
:
9 (3-3-1)
Turf
:
1 (0-0-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
3 (1-1-0)
Non-Turf
:
8 (3-3-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
1 (1-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$249,383
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Rtg.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	1/8
	21Nov20
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP9,119
	WOL, GB
	 
	2799 LH
Tapeta 
	ST 
	131
	(82)
	Hollie Doyle
	4
	
	
	
	
	3.04.10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	1.8
	4/5F
	
	
	Amtiyaz (GB) 
Manjaam (IRE) 
Niblawi (IRE) 
	chased leaders, went 2nd over 2f out, led well over 1f out, edged left, stayed on, readily

	3/7
	9Dec20
	
	3yo+ Hcp
GBP11,314
	KEM, GB
	 
	3198 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	126
	(86)
	Robert Havlin
	2
	
	
	
	
	3.32.00
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2
	9/4
	
	
	Imperium (IRE) 
Dance To Paris (GB) 
Amtiyaz (GB) 
	in touch, not clear run and switched left over 2f out, ridden and ran on towards finish

	2/8
	6Jan21
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP18,691
	KEM, GB
	 
	3198 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	117
	(87)
	Hollie Doyle
	3
	
	
	
	
	3.35.42
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	0.8
	15/8
	
	
	Lucky Deal (GB) 
Amtiyaz (GB) 
Rock Eagle (GB) 
	bit keen, led 1f, tracked leading pair on inside, went 2nd again over 2f out, ridden to challenge over 1f out, lost 2nd entering final furlong, went 2nd again inside final 100 yards

	1/11
	30Jan21
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP11,314
	KEM, GB
	 
	3198 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	128
	(89)
	Hollie Doyle
	3
	
	
	
	
	3.31.49
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2.3
	5/4F
	
	
	Amtiyaz (GB) 
Vibrance (GB) 
Dal Horrisgle (GB) 
	tracked leaders, ridden 2f out, led over 1f out, edged left, clear inside final furlong, stayed on well

	6/7
	2Apr21
	
	All-Weather Marathon Championships Conditions S. 4yo+
GBP73,779
	LIN, GB
	 
	3154 LH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	129
	(94)
	Hollie Doyle
	7
	
	
	
	
	3.20.55
	
	
	
	
	
	
	6
	7
	9/2
	
	
	Ranch Hand (GB) 
Rock Eagle (GB) 
Lucky Deal (GB) 
	raced wide tracked leader after 2f, pushed along to lead over 2f out, soon headed, weakened final furlong


	
	19
R

	得奇利
 (CP)
高仕登及高素德
124 
容後公佈
(17) 
TAQAREER (IRE) 4 b g
John & Thady Gosden
(92)
TBC
Frankel (GB)－Bethrah (IRE) (Marju (IRE))
Owner(s): Shadwell Estate Company Ltd

	Lifetime
:
7 (1-3-1)
Turf
:
2 (0-1-0)
NH Rules
:
0 (0-0-0)
2021
:
4 (0-2-1)
Non-Turf
:
5 (1-2-1)
GF+
:
－
1st Up
:
－
Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
G
:
－
Earnings
:
HK$122,395
Track
:
0 (0-0-0)
Y
:
－
Trk/Dist
:
0 (0-0-0)
S/Hvy
:
－



	Pos
	Date
	Race Details
	Track
	Dist/Course/Going
	Wt.
	Rtg.
	Jockey
	Dr.
	 
	Race Time
	 
	Finish & Margin
	Odds
	Gear
	 
	Winner/Second/Third
	Comments

	5/10
	17Oct20
	
	3yo+ Novice
GBP5,214
	WOL, GB
	 
	1895 LH
Tapeta 
	ST 
	135
	(89)
	Martin Harley
	9
	
	
	
	
	1.59.76
	
	
	
	
	
	
	5
	4.8
	10/11F
	
	
	Aim For The Stars (GB) 
Top Fox (GB) 
Satono Japan (JPN) 
	upset in stalls, soon tracking leaders out wide, went 2nd over 5f out, led over 3f out, joined 2f out, headed inside final 2f, weakened inside final furlong

	2/16
	28Mar21
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP11,312
	DON, GB
	 
	2039 LH
Turf 
	G 
	131
	(88)
	Robert Havlin
	9
	
	
	
	
	2.09.41
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.8
	9/2
	
	
	Throne Hall (GB) 
Taqareer (IRE) 
Secret Victory (GB) 
	in touch, headway over 1f out, ridden to chase winner entering final furlong, ran on

	2/5
	9Apr21
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP11,139
	KEM, GB
	 
	2399 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	127
	(88)
	Jim Crowley
	5
	
	
	
	
	2.32.16
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	1.3
	10/11F
	
	
	My Frankel (GB) 
Taqareer (IRE) 
Great Esteem (IRE) 
	raced keenly tracking leader, led over 10f out, ridden over 1f out, headed and not pace of winner inside final furlong

	13/15
	12May21
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP34,431
	YOR, GB
	 
	2371 LH
Turf 
	GS 
	126
	(93)
	Jim Crowley
	8
	
	
	
	
	2.35.29
	
	
	
	
	
	
	13
	46
	6/1
	
	
	Ilaraab (IRE) 
Raymond Tusk (IRE) 
Throne Hall (GB) 
	mid-division, ridden out wide 3f out, soon weakened

	3/7
	2Jun21
	
	4yo+ Hcp
GBP11,313
	KEM, GB
	 
	2399 RH
Polytrack 
	ST 
	132
	(92)
	Dane O'Neill
	2
	
	
	
	
	2.32.32
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	2.3
	7/2
	
	
	Valyrian Steel (IRE) 
Galata Bridge (GB) 
Taqareer (IRE) 
	tracked leader 2f, handy 3rd, 2nd again2f out, ridden and lost 2nd over 1f out, plugged on in 3rd


( ) Current Domestic Rating
